the intent to obtain property/money in violation of 
Ind. Code 35-43-5-3(a)(2), is a crime.

3. “Affiant” seeks the ‘Respondent” to be ordered 
to make such changes to Affiant’s Deed and in the 
records of Whitely County, within ten days of 
judgement, and the Auditor be ordered to pay the 
sum of $6,828.02 six thousand eight hundred and 
twenty-eight dollars and two cents to “Affiant”, if such 
changes to Affiant’s Deed and the records of Whitely 
County, are not made within ten days of judgement.

4. “Affiant” further seeks the court award the 
standard 8% eight percent interest on all sums awarded